

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

6-21-1954

Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding House Resolution 4985, June 21, 1954

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to Martin Cross Regarding House Resolution 4985, June 21, 1954" (1954). William Langer Papers. 596.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/596

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Cross, Martin



Hon. Martin Cross, Chairman, Tribal Council, Newtown, North Dakota.

Dear Mr. Cross:

Upon returning from North Dzkota this morning I find your telegram regarding H.R. 4985.

As you likely know, this legislation is still before the House Committee but if and when it reaches the Senate you may be sure I will certainly do what I can for you.

With kind regards and hoping you are well and happy, I am

Sincerely,

WL asd.